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The June 16, 1994, Exceptions to the Commissioner’s Report [approval]
for the accounting of the estate of Jean O’Connell, fiduciary #49160



Exceptions to Commissioner’s Report

VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE COUNTY OF FAIRFAX
~IN RE: Estate of Jean Miner 0O'’Connell, Deceased

To the Honorable Judges of Said Court:

I, Anthony Miner O’Connell, respectfully excepts to the rgportapf
Jesse B. Wilson, III, Commissioner of Accounts, dated ther31lst~

day of May, 1994, and filed in the above matter in t1is;§§§§té§n 7
the 1st day of June, 1994, and state as my grounds, fhe,x = o
following: 12??_-—4 = e
: L : = W
I believe the Commissioner of Accounts was in error in gppﬁbvmngjm
a commission for Edward J. White. I was in error for|not&m o L
providing the Commissioner my letter of 6/13/94 (encLosug?*iL;
before the Commissioner approved his report. Approval of-a &
commission for Ed White would be an approval of Ed White's
destruction of my reputation and my consequent estrangement from

- my family.(This does not apply to the other cofiduciary, Jean
Nader, ref. Va Code 26.5.2). My grounds are as follows:

1. Ed White used his fiduciary position in this estate to destroy
my reputation and my relationship with my sister, Jean Nader,
with the intent of generating another fee for himself through the
forced sale of real estate, in which all the beneficiaries of
this estate have an interest (enclosures 1).

2. Ed White got this fiduciary position by destroying my
credibility with my mother in 1985-1986. Mr. White intentionally
withheld information while I was trying to fund a trust for my
mother, and accused me for the consequent delay. After 13 years
as designated cofiduciary in my mother’s Will, she dropped me and
added Ed White (enclosure 2). '

3. Mr. White’s secrecy and setups show contempt for the fiduciary
relationship between executor and heir (enclosure 3).

4. The testator, my mother, did not want her family torn apart.

To the Honorable Judges of the Fairfax County Circuit Court, I
beg you to cause a jury to be empaneled to resolve this issue. I
believe my fiduciary and accuser, Ed White, should be held to
that level of responsibility.

Respectfully submitted this 16th day of June, 1994.

: ‘hony Miner O’Connell
- s Ll
Anthony O’Connell N4 -

6541 Franconia Road '
Springfield, Virginia 22150

(703) 971-2855
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Commissioner of Accounts Office
Circuit Court of Fairfax County

Fair Oaks Plaza
Suite 460
11350 Random Hills Road
A Fairfax, Virginia 22030
Jesse B. Wilson, III Telephone (703) 385-0268 Peter A. Arntson
Commissioner of Accounts Deputy Commissioner of Accounts

February 13, 1995

Honorable Thomas S. Kenny

Judge, Circuit Court of Fairfax County*
4110 Chain Bridge Road

Fairfax, Virginia 22030-4009

Re: Estate of Jean O’Connell
Fiduciary No. 49160

Dear Judge Kenny:

In response to your letter of February 1, 1995 concerning
the above matter, a review of our records shows that a Final
Account was approved in June, 1994 and we have closed our file.

In a letter to the Attorney General, copy enclosed, Mr.
O’Connell says (paragraph 2.) that "Exceptions to the
Commissioner’s Report" were filed. However, I have no other
information about that. :

If, in fact, no exceptions were timely filed or, if filed
were overruled, then I believe, for most purposes, the estate
would be considered closed in that the known responsibilities of
the personal representatives are deemed to have been properly
discharged, and they are entitled to be relieved of their
obligation under their bond. See, §26-33. I say this primarily
as information for Mr. O’Connell who, as I understand it, is
concerned about whether the estate is "open" or "closed" within
the meaning of the Instructions promulgated by the Virginia
Department of Taxation for applying for funds in settlement of
tax refund claims by the estates of retired federal employees.

If this matter should be re-opened or re-committed to me for
any reason, I, of course, will act accordingly.

Please let me know if there is anything else you wish me to
do at this time.

Yours very truly,

=

Jesse B. Wﬂ}son, ITI
Commissioner of Accounts

JBW:va

cc: Honorable F. Bruce Bach
Mr. Anthony 0O’Connell
Edward J. White, Esquire
Ms. Jean O’Connell Nader
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EpwARD J. WHITE q/b/(/ P

ATTORNEY AT LAwW ’
118 SOUTH ROYAL STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

TELEPHONE B836-5444

February 28, 1995

The Hon. Thomas S. Kenney

Judge, Circuit Court of Fairfax County
4110 Chain Bridge RAd.

Fairfax, Va. 22030

Re: Estate of Jean M. O'Connell
Fid. #49160

~ Dear Judge Kenny,

Normally I just let these things lie still, but Mr. Anthony
O'Connell’'s latest in his letter to you needs some clarification.

I not only furnished Mr. 0O'Connell's attorney, Edgar A.
Prichard, a copy of the entire financial history of the estate,
noting that it would be from that document that the final
accounting would be prepared (my ltr of 11/9/93), but a copy of the
accounting itself (my ltr of 1/19/94). 1In addition, he received
copies correspondence concerning every other event in the

administration of this estate including all of my letters to the
co-executor, his sister.

I have never received his "Exceptions" and have only heard
from the Commissioner's office that they are 109 pages long.

Sincer 2
s Y

Edwar ¢ WhitE

EJW/e
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